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Spring Valley Lake Association | BAI
Board Action/Information—Open Session |21/11/01

Subject:

Bucket Truck

From:

Nicolas Gonzalez- Director of Operations

Date Prepared:

January 11, 2022

Meeting Date:

January 25, 2022

History:

JOur maintenance department could greatly benefit from having our own bucket/lift
truck for various projects around the community. We do not currently have one and
this would replace one of our regular work trucks.

Staff
Recommendation:

| recommend Farm Vans Inc

Support for
Recommendation:

Farm Vans Inc has a bucket truck that closest fits our budget. They are also local
which would eliminate any shipping costs.

Committee
Recommendation:

N/A

Financial Impact/
Budget Source:

Total Tax
Total Fees

Estimated cost on reserve

2008 Ford Bucket Truck (129,084 miles)

Total Cost

Remining on Reserve Estimate

$33,000.00

$29,995.00
$2,635.94
$832.25

$33,463.19

-$463.19

Desired Board
Action:

IPerson Submitting: Nicolas Gonzalez

General Manager: Alfred Logan






