

Spring Valley Lake Association Board Action/Information—Open Session

BAI 21/11/01

Subject:	Bucket Truck
From:	Nicolas Gonzalez- Director of Operations
Date Prepared:	January 11, 2022
Meeting Date:	January 25, 2022
History:	Our maintenance department could greatly benefit from having our own bucket/lift truck for various projects around the community. We do not currently have one and this would replace one of our regular work trucks.
Staff Recommendation:	I recommend Farm Vans Inc
Support for Recommendation:	Farm Vans Inc has a bucket truck that closest fits our budget. They are also local which would eliminate any shipping costs.
Committee Recommendation:	N/A
Financial Impact/ Budget Source:	Estimated cost on reserve \$33,000.00 2008 Ford Bucket Truck (129,084 miles) \$29,995.00 Total Tax \$2,635.94 Total Fees \$832.25 Total Cost \$33,463.19 Remining on Reserve Estimate -\$463.19
Desired Board Action:	
Person Submitting: Nicolas Gonzalez General Manager: Alfred Logan	